agreements set forth herein and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 

are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. Purchase Price Reduction. Seller agrees to reduce the Purchase Price by Eight Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($800,000.00) from Nine Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,500,000.00) to Eight 

Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,700,000.00). 

2. Irrevocable and Unconditional Approval of Property.  Buyer hereby irrevocably and 

unconditionally waives any and all contingencies or conditions to Buyer’s obligation to close Buyer’s purchase 

of the Property as set forth in the Agreement based upon the legal, physical, title, financial or other condition of